
8 January 1986 

GATT Office Circular No. 274/Corr.1 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 274. 
They should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 274/Corr.1 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 274 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 274/Corr.1 

LISTA DE FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N. 274 en sustituciôn de las de mimeracion équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente donde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 

86-0043 



No.274/Corr.l 
Page 7 
8 January 1986 

X BELGIQUE (F) 

S.E. M. Prosper Thuysbaert 
Ambassadeur, 
Représentant permanent de la Belgique auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 

1209 Genève Tel: 33 81 50 

Telex: 23232 
DBEL CH 

M. Piet Steel 
Premier Secrétaire 
Mission permanente de la Belgique auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

BELIZE (E) 

The Minister for Foreign Affairs 
Independence Hill 

Belmopan 

BENIN (REP. POP. DU) (F) 

S.E. M. Saliou Aboudou 
Ambassadeur 
Mission permanente de la République 
populaire du Bénin auprès de l'Office 
des Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue de l'Observatoire 5 

B-1180 Bruxelles Tel: 374 91 91/92 

Telex: 24568 
BENIN B 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. Piet Steel./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. Piet Steel. 



No.274 
Page 8 

BRAZIL (E) 

H.E. Mr. Paulo Nogueira Batista 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Brazil to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Rue Antoine Carteret 33 

1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 

33 31 50 

23187 
DGBR CH 

BURKINA FASO (F) 

BURMA (E) 

BURUNDI (F) 

Mr. Gilberto Ferreira Martins 
Minister-Counsellor 
Deputy Permanent Representative 
Permanent Delegation of Brazil 

S.E. Monsieur Pierre Ilboudo 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de Burkina Faso 
Place Guy d'Arezzo 16 

B-1060 Bruxelles Tel: 345 99 11/12 

H.E. U Tin Tun 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Burma to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 

31 75 40 

28623 
BMGE CH 

S.E. Monsieur Terence Sanze 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Burundi auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Amat 28 

1202 Genève Tel: 32 42 55 
32 45 33 



No.274/Corr.l 
Page 19 
8 January 1986 

X IRELAND (E) 

H.E. Mr. Francis Mahon Hayes 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Ireland to the Office 
of the United Nations and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 45-47 
Case postale 

1211 Geneve 2 - Cornavin Tel: 32 85 50 

Telex: 27108 
HIBGE CH 

Mr. R. Molloy* 
First Secretary 

ISRAEL (E) 

H.E. Mr. Ephraim Dowek* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Israel to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de Bonvent 9 

1216 Cointrin (Genève) Tel: 98 05 00 

Telex: 22681 • 
ISRG CH 

H.E. Mr. Ephraim F. Haran 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Israel 
to GATT 

ITALIE (F) 

S.E. M. Remo Paolini 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de l'Italie auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
organisations internationales à Genève 

Mission permanente de l'Italie 
Chemin de l'Impératrice 10 

1292 Chambésy (Genève) Tel: 34 93 50 

Telex: 22205 
ITDEL CH 



No.274 
Page 20 

ITALIE (F) (suite) 

JAMAICA (E) 

Monsieur S. Di Gaetano* 
Attaché (Affaires économiques) 
Mission permanente de l'Italie 

H.E. Mr. K.G.A. Hill 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Jamaica to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 42 

1201 Genève Tel: 31 57 80 
31 95 18 

Telex: 22835 
JAGEN CH 

Mr. Paul Anthony Robotham 
First Secretary 

JAPAN (E) 

H.E. Mr. Kazuo Chiba 
Ambassador, 
Permanent Representative of Japan to 

the Office of the United Nations and 
the international organizations 
at Geneva 

Avenue de Budë 10 (7ème étage) 
Case postale 114 

i z i i lieneve iy Tel: 34 84 00 

Telex: 22024 
DHY0 CH 

Mr. Yuji Ikeda* 
Minister 
Permanent Delegation of Japan to the 
Office of the United Nations and the 
international organizations at Geneva 



No.274 
Page 27 

PAKISTAN (E) (cont'd) 

Mr. M.A. Bajwa 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the Office of 
the United Nations and Specialized Agencies 
at Geneva 

PERU (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. José Carlos Mariategui 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente del Peru 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 63 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 11 30 
31 11 39 

Telex: 22032 
LEPRU CH 

Srta. Eisa Arciniega* 
Ministro-Consejero (Asuntos Economicos) 
Mision Permanente del Peru ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

PHILIPPINES (E) 

H.E. Mr. Hortencio J. Brillantes 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of the Philippines to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Geneve Tel: 31 83 29 
31 83 20 

Telex: 22160 
MIPHI CH 

Mr. Delfino Bondad* 
Attaché (Commercial Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of the Philippines to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva Tel: 32 59 64 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. M.A. Bajwa./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. M.A. Bajwa. 



No.274/Corr.l 
Page 28 
8 January 1986 

POLAND (E) 

Mr. Janusz Kaczurba 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Representation of the Polish 
People's Republic to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'ancienne route 15 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 11 61 

Telex: 22464 
DEPOL CH 

PORTUGAL (F) 

S.E. Dr. Antonio Leal Da Costa Lôbo 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Portugal auprès de 
l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Richard Wagner 1 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 

33 32 00 

23129 
PORT CH 

M. Fernao Favila Vieira* 
Ministre plénipotentiaire 
Représentant permanent adjoint 

ROUMANIE (F) 

Monsieur Nicolae Dumitrescu 
Représentant permanent auprès du GATT 
Ministre-Conseiller 
Directeur à la Direction des Accords Commerciaux 
et Affaires Juridiques 

Ministère du Commerce Extérieur et de la Coopération 
Economique Internationale 

R-Bucarest 



No.274 
Page 49 

S.E. Sr. Pedro Mir Puig 
Embajador 
Mision Permanente de Paraguay ante la 
Oficina de las Naclones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin des Mines 2 

1202 Geneve Tel: 34 26 94 
Télex: 28410 

MIPA CH 

H.E. Sheikh Ahmad Abdul Jabbar 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of Saudi Arabia to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Avenue Giuseppe Motta 50 

1202 Geneva Tel: 34 57 60 

Telex: 27505 WAFD CH 

Postal address: Case postale 
1211 Genève 19 

H.E. Mrs. Fatuma Isak Bihi 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Democratic 
Republic of Somalia to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 54 50 
31 54 59 

Telex: 22095 
SOMER CH 



No.274/Corr.l 
Page 50 
8 January 1986 

X SUDAN, REPUBLIC OF (E) 

VENEZUELA (Sp) + (E) 

H.E. Mr. Mohamed Izzat Babiker El Deeb 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Democratic Republic 
of the Sudan to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 56 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 33 25 60/68/69 

Telex: 23796 
SUCOT CH 

S.E. Sr. Adolfo Raul Taylhardat 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Venezuela ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 26 21 

Telex: 23479 
DEVEN CH 

VIET NAM, REP. SOCIALISTE DU (F) 

S.E. Mr. Nguyen Thuong 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant Permanent de la République socialiste 
du Viet Nam auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
et des autres organisations internationales 
à Genève 

Chemin François-Lehmann 34 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 24 85 

Telex: 22465 
VIET CH 


